UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL	Case No.:	UNDT/NBI/2024/007
	Order No.:	19 (NBI/2024)
	Date:	9 February 2024
	Original:	English

Before: Judge Sean Wallace

Registry: Nairobi

Registrar:

Eric Muli., Officer-in-Charge

MOALLI

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

ORDER ON AN APPLICATION FOR SUSPENSION OF ACTION PENDING MANAGEMENT EVALUATION

Counsel for the Applicant:

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2024/007 Order

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2024/007 Order No. 19 (NBI/2024)

(Signed) Judge Sean Wallace Dated this 9th day of February 2024

Entered in the Register on this 9th day of February 2024

(Signed) Eric Muli., Officer-in-Charge, Nairobi